

THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. LXXXI-No. 26

NAIROBI, 12th June, 1979

Price Sh. 3

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 1629

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT OF VICE-PRESIDENT TO EXERCISE THE PRESIDENT'S FUNCTIONS

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 11 of the Constitution of Kenya, I, Daniel Toroitich arap Moi, President and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces of the Republic of Kenya, hereby appoint the Vice-President—

THE HON. MWAI KIBAKI

to exercise, subject to the Constitution, the functions of my office with effect from the 12th June, 1979, and during the continuance of my absence from Kenya.

Dated this 12th day of June, 1979.

D. T. ARAP MOI, President.

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 1630

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING ATTORNEY-GENERAL

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 109 (2) of the Constitution of Kenya, I, Daniel Toroitich arap Moi, President and Commander-in-Chief of the Armed Forces of the Republic of Kenya, hereby appoint—

JAMES BORO KARUGU

to act as the Attorney-General of the Republic of Kenya, with effect from the 12th June, 1979.

Dated this 12th day of June, 1979.

D. T. ARAP MOI, President.